

Daily Market Report

24 March 2023

JSE

JSE All-Share Index increased by 0.45% and closed at 75,585.23 points on Thursday, as the Consumer Services and Financials sectors recorded gains.

BRVM

BRVM composite Index decreased marginally by 0.08% and closed at 203.53 points on Thursday, with Crown Siem Côte d'Ivoire and Setao Côte d'Ivoire being the top losers.

NSE

NGX All-Share Index inched down by 0.02% to close at 54,924.08 points on Thursday, as the Banking, Insurance and Consumer goods sectors recorded losses.

EGX

EGX 30 Index surged by 2.44% and closed at 15,625.08 points on Thursday, as the market gained LE 18.03 billion of market cap, amid Egyptian buying.

ESG

Casablanca ESG 10 Index was up by 0.12% to close at 792.32 points on Thursday.

Capital Markets

| | | |
|--|---|-------|
| JSE Johannesburg Stock Exchange | ▲ | 0.45% |
| BRVM Bourse Régionale des Valeurs Mobilières | ▼ | 0.08% |
| NGX Nigerian Stock Exchange | ▼ | 0.02% |
| EGX Egyptian Stock Exchange | ▲ | 2.44% |
| ESG Casablanca Stock Exchange | ▲ | 0.12% |

African Markets

Nigeria: NGX 30 Index inched up by 0.02% to close at 1962.83 points on Thursday. Zenith was the top gainer.

Egypt: EGX 30 Index surged by 2.44% and closed at 15,625.08 points on Thursday, as the market gained LE 18.03 billion of market cap, amid Egyptian buying.

Kenya: NSE 20 Index rose by 1.14% and closed at 1,558.87 points on Thursday. Diamond Trust Bank and Kenya Reinsurance Corporation were the top gainers.

South Africa: JSE Top 40 Index increased by 0.44% and closed at 70,066.13 points on Thursday, as the Consumer Services and Financials sectors recorded gains.

Nigeria Key Indicators

| | Current |
|------------------------|----------|
| Inflation | 21.91% |
| Exchange Rate | ₦ 460.98 |
| INTERBANK RATES | |
| OPR | 18.50 ▲ |
| Overnight | 19.00 ▲ |

Other Emerging Markets

Abu Dhabi: ADX Index decreased by 0.56% to close at 9550.20 points on Thursday, as losses in the Real Estate, Industrials and Consumer Staples sectors pushed shares lower. MSCI UAE declined by 0.90% to close at 382.80 points.

Vietnam: VN-30 Index increased by 0.33% to close at 1,046.60 points on Thursday, as blue-chip companies recorded gains. MSCI Vietnam increased by 0.45% to close at 628.02 points.

Saudi Arabia: Tadawul All Share Index increased by 0.93% to close at 10,446.39 points on Thursday, as gains in the Commercial & Professional Svc, Energy and Healthcare sectors led shares higher. MSCI Saudi Arabia climbed by 1.01% and closed at 1,423.28 points.

India: Nifty 50 Index decreased by 0.44% to close at 17,076.90 points on Thursday, as losses in the Bank, IT, Realty and Financial Services sectors pushed shares lower. MSCI India decreased by 0.32% to close at 1,898.09 points.

News

Nigeria:

NNPCL projects N674bn post-PIA annual profit
Insurance operators recorded N726bn premium in 2022
TLG Capital Launches N2.25b Credit Facility For OnePipe

Kenya:

Kenya secures Sh26bn UK deal to back rural farming
Ruto takes eight new loans in four months
Banks' lending, deposit rates margins decline to 5.3%

Abu Dhabi:

UAE Central Bank launches digital currency strategy
Abu Dhabi Hub71 tech start-ups raised \$1.2bn in VC funding last year
Key Dubai fund portfolio set to touch \$1.7 billion

Saudi Arabia:

Saudi investment funds hit record high after 25% surge: CMA
Aramco-Total JV SATORP ends 2022 with a \$2.4bn profit
Aramco, Samsung sign agreement to expedite Saudi's digital transformation

Egypt:

Volume of o/s balances of local T-bills, bonds hit LE4.44T in Feb
China's TEDA, Chen Cheng to build \$2B-worth steel, cast iron pipe factory
GAFI inks MoU to establish CIFC in new capital

South Africa:

IMF slashes SA's growth in 2023 outlook from 1.2% to 0.1%
SA's Q1 consumer confidence plunges as power crisis weighs
Steinhoff shareholders reject debt-relief plan

India:

India, UAE mull options to curb forex rate risks on rupee trade
Govt to define quality norms to ensure better 5G service
Reliance Consumer expands portfolio in home, personal care

Vietnam:

Quang Ninh province posts growth of over 8% in Q1
Foreign investors can buy 28% stake in PGBank
New global tax to diminish Vietnam's FDI attractiveness

Indices and FX Data

| Indices | Last Trade | 1d% | WTD% | MTD% | YTD% | Currency/Commodity | Last Trade | 1d% | YTD% |
|--------------|------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|--------------------|------------|-------|-------|
| Abu Dhabi | 9,550.20 | -0.6% | -1.0% | -3.0% | -6.5% | AED/USD | 3.67 | 0.0% | 0.0% |
| Egypt | 15,625.08 | 2.4% | 6.3% | -8.1% | 7.0% | EGP/USD | 30.95 | 0.2% | 25.3% |
| India | 17,076.90 | -0.4% | -0.1% | -1.3% | -5.7% | INR/USD | 82.27 | 0.0% | -0.6% |
| Kenya | 1,558.87 | 1.1% | 1.9% | -5.3% | -7.0% | KES/USD | 130.30 | -0.5% | 5.5% |
| Nigeria | 1,962.83 | 0.02% | 0.1% | -1.7% | 6.5% | NGN/USD | 460.48 | 0.0% | 2.8% |
| Saudi Arabia | 10,446.39 | 0.9% | 4.7% | 3.4% | -0.3% | SAR/USD | 3.76 | 0.0% | -0.1% |
| South Africa | 70,066.13 | 0.4% | 4.6% | -2.4% | 4.6% | ZAR/USD | 18.11 | -0.4% | 6.4% |
| Vietnam | 1,046.60 | 0.3% | -0.1% | 3.1% | 4.1% | VND/USD | 23,500.00 | -0.1% | -0.6% |

MSCI Emerging Markets

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|----------|------|------|-------|------|------------------|----------|-------|--------|
| MSCI Frontier | 479.82 | 0.6% | 1.3% | -0.3% | 1.6% | Brent Crude (\$) | 75.91 | -1.0% | -11.6% |
| MSCI Frontier 100 | 1,096.95 | 0.7% | 1.4% | -0.7% | 0.6% | Gold (\$) | 1,995.90 | 2.4% | 9.3% |
| MSCI Emerging | 977.78 | 1.7% | 2.8% | 1.4% | 2.2% | Copper (\$) | 9,031.00 | 1.6% | 7.9% |
| MSCI World (USD) | 2,696.85 | 0.4% | 1.5% | -0.7% | 3.6% | Coffee (\$) | 169.11 | -1.3% | 8.3% |

STOCKS

Nigeria

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn ₦) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn ₦) |
|---------------------------|------------|---------|----------|--------------|----------------------|------------|-------|----------|------------|
| Transnational Corporation | 1.37 | 5.4% | 21.2% | 31.48 | Axamansard | 1.85 | -7.5% | -7.5% | 4.15 |
| Zenith | 25.10 | 0.2% | 4.6% | 198.18 | Sterling | 1.49 | -3.2% | 6.4% | 1.10 |
| | | | | | Access | 8.70 | -2.2% | 2.4% | 22.36 |
| | | | | | United Capital PLC | 11.70 | -1.7% | -16.4% | 21.64 |
| | | | | | Fidelity | 5.20 | -1.3% | 19.5% | 88.16 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn ₦) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn ₦) |
| FCMB | 4.07 | 4.07 | 0.0% | 0.45 | Cap | 19.00 | 15.25 | 24.6% | 1.64 |
| Wema | 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.0% | 0.82 | Sterling | 1.49 | 1.13 | 31.9% | 1.10 |
| Total | 218.80 | 218.80 | 0.0% | 3.12 | Unilever | 14.00 | 10.50 | 33.3% | 11.97 |
| Seplat Petroleum | 1200.00 | 1200.00 | 0.0% | 6.45 | Custodian | 6.10 | 4.55 | 34.1% | 1.08 |
| P Z Cussons | 10.75 | 10.75 | 0.0% | 5.09 | Nascon | 12.20 | 9.00 | 35.6% | 2.87 |

Abu Dhabi

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn DH) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn DH) |
|---|------------|--------|----------|---------------|---------------------------------|------------|--------|----------|-------------|
| Abu Dhabi National Co. for Building Materials | 0.18 | 13.1% | -1.1% | 0.00 | Ghitha Holding | 50.25 | -10.0% | -31.2% | 7.00 |
| PALMS SPORTS PRJSC | 10.30 | 3.0% | 5.1% | 10.72 | Multiply Group PJSC | 3.41 | -2.6% | -26.5% | 55.57 |
| Ras Al Khaimah Poultry & Feeding Co. | 2.19 | 1.4% | 36.0% | 0.09 | Arkan Building Materials | 1.29 | -2.3% | -18.9% | 4.41 |
| Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank | 8.59 | 1.2% | -4.6% | 10.22 | Q Holding PSC | 2.34 | -2.1% | -41.5% | 6.92 |
| Sharjah Islamic Bank | 1.96 | 1.0% | 0.5% | 2.90 | First Abu Dhabi Bank | 13.42 | -2.0% | -21.5% | 35.87 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn DH) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn DH) |
| Al Fujairah National Insurance Company | 210.00 | 210.00 | 0.0% | 0.00 | Anan Investment Holding P.J.S.C | 4.07 | 0.00 | 0.0% | 0.00 |
| Al Khazna Insurance Co. | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.0% | 0.00 | Ghitha Holding | 50.25 | 50.25 | 0.0% | 7.00 |
| Invest Bank | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.0% | 0.00 | The National Investor PRJSC | 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.0% | 0.00 |
| National Bank of Fujairah | 4.99 | 4.99 | 0.0% | 0.00 | Sawaeed Holding P.J.S.C | 6.70 | 6.70 | 0.0% | 0.00 |
| Ras Alkhaima National Insurance Co. | 4.50 | 4.50 | 0.0% | 0.00 | Union Insurance Company | 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.0% | 0.00 |

Egypt

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn E£) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn E£) |
|--|------------|--------|----------|---------------|--|------------|-------|----------|-------------|
| Egyptian Kuwaiti Holding | 40.01 | 10.0% | 26.9% | 81.92 | Egyptian Financial Group-Hermes | 16.50 | -2.4% | -7.7% | 315.48 |
| Ezz Steel | 32.49 | 7.2% | 39.7% | 33.91 | Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank- Egypt | 17.50 | -1.3% | -2.6% | 10.63 |
| Sidi Kerir Petrochemicals - SIDPEC | 17.28 | 6.9% | 31.7% | 62.89 | Cairo For Investment And Real Estate Development | 11.20 | -0.9% | -13.8% | 6.03 |
| Credit Agricole Egypt | 8.96 | 5.4% | 5.9% | 4.91 | Cleopatra Hospital | 4.12 | -0.2% | -22.6% | 7.21 |
| Orascom Construction PLC | 92.04 | 5.3% | -4.1% | 29.15 | | | | | |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn E£) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn E£) |
| Telecom Egypt | 22.40 | 22.40 | 0.0% | 31.10 | Housing & Development Bank | 7.90 | 7.90 | 0.0% | 14.22 |
| Sidi Kerir Petrochemicals - SIDPEC | 17.28 | 17.28 | 0.0% | 62.89 | Cairo For Investment And Real Estate Development | 11.20 | 9.51 | 17.8% | 6.03 |
| Oriental Weavers | 11.03 | 11.03 | 0.0% | 7.00 | Taaleem Mgt Services | 3.30 | 2.72 | 21.3% | 0.28 |
| Orascom Construction PLC | 92.04 | 92.04 | 0.0% | 29.15 | Ibnsina Pharma | 1.34 | 1.10 | 21.8% | 1.29 |
| Misir Fertilizers Production Company - Mopco | 145.00 | 145.00 | 0.0% | 13.44 | Tenth Of Ramadan Pharma Ind. & Diagnostic-Rameda | 2.10 | 1.62 | 29.7% | 2.05 |

India

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn ₹) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn ₹) |
|-----------------------|------------|---------|----------|--------------|-----------------------------|------------|---------|----------|------------|
| Hindalco Industries | 398.60 | 1.5% | -15.8% | 4150.777 | State Bank Of India | 512.00 | -1.8% | -16.6% | 11428.98 |
| Maruti Suzuki India | 8359.00 | 1.3% | -0.4% | 4507.35 | Bajaj Auto | 3863.20 | -1.6% | 6.8% | 994.27 |
| Nestle India Limited | 19009.00 | 1.0% | -3.0% | 1079.75 | Kotak Mahindra Bank | 1679.00 | -1.5% | -8.1% | 9535.52 |
| ONGC | 152.70 | 0.8% | 4.1% | 681.47 | Hcl Technologies | 1065.25 | -1.5% | 2.5% | 2326.65 |
| Tata Motors | 419.20 | 0.8% | 8.1% | 4123.33 | Asian Paints | 2800.00 | -1.4% | -9.3% | 2836.88 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn ₹) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn ₹) |
| Ultratech Cement | 7404.00 | 7492.00 | -1.2% | 1728.46 | Wipro | 361.95 | 360.35 | 0.4% | 1719.29 |
| ITC | 380.20 | 394.00 | -3.5% | 3708.13 | Infosys | 1376.05 | 1355.00 | 1.6% | 10469.82 |
| Larsen & Toubro | 2206.80 | 2297.65 | -4.0% | 5468.20 | Cipla | 868.60 | 852.00 | 1.9% | 1616.83 |
| Dr Reddys Lab | 4460.00 | 4645.00 | -4.0% | 2165.33 | Divi's Laboratories | 2807.00 | 2730.00 | 2.8% | 540.76 |
| Bajaj Auto | 3863.20 | 4131.75 | -6.5% | 994.27 | Tata Consumer products Ltd. | 706.50 | 686.60 | 2.9% | 417.03 |

Kenya

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn KSh) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn KSh) |
|-----------------------------------|------------|--------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------|----------|--------------|
| Diamond Trust Bank Limited | 47.75 | 8.5% | -4.5% | 0.53 | Bamburi Cement Limited | 27.20 | -2.9% | -13.7% | 0.14 |
| Kenya Reinsurance Corporation Ltd | 1.69 | 6.3% | -7.7% | 0.03 | NCBA Group Plc | 32.10 | -2.1% | -18.4% | 0.56 |
| Nairobi Securities Exchange Plc | 6.44 | 3.9% | -5.0% | 0.09 | Safaricom Plc | 19.00 | -0.5% | -21.3% | 165.37 |
| KCB Group Plc | 35.95 | 2.9% | -5.6% | 8.12 | British American Tobacco Kenya Ltd | 425.25 | -0.4% | -7.6% | 84.37 |
| WPP Scangroup Plc | 2.89 | 1.8% | -4.0% | 0.01 | Equity Group Holdings Plc | 37.90 | -0.4% | -14.8% | 66.59 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn KSh) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn KSh) |
| Standard Chartered Bank Kenya Ltd | 169.75 | 169.75 | 0.0% | 4.01 | Equity Group Holdings Plc | 37.90 | 37.90 | 0.0% | 66.59 |
| Stanbic Holdings | 110.00 | 114.00 | -3.5% | 0.14 | Bamburi Cement Limited | 27.20 | 26.75 | 1.7% | 0.14 |
| Absa Bank Kenya | 11.80 | 12.95 | -8.9% | 1.09 | WPP Scangroup Plc | 2.89 | 2.80 | 3.2% | 0.01 |
| The Cooperative Bank of Kenya Ltd | 12.50 | 14.00 | -10.7% | 13.73 | Kengen Limited | 2.22 | 2.15 | 3.3% | 0.41 |
| East African Breweries Limited | 170.00 | 194.00 | -12.4% | 16.52 | Nation Media Group | 14.85 | 14.15 | 4.9% | 0.03 |

Saudi Arabia

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn SAR) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn SAR) |
|--|------------|--------|----------|----------------|--|------------|--------|----------|--------------|
| Al Kathiri Holding Co. | 50.60 | 10.0% | 42.3% | 68.19 | National Agricultural Marketing Co. | 48.25 | -10.0% | 180.5% | 556.90 |
| National Medical Care Co. | 87.30 | 10.0% | 18.1% | 83.92 | Al Sagr Cooperative Insurance Co. | 13.48 | -9.4% | -4.0% | 15.60 |
| Bupa Arabia for Cooperative Insurance Co. | 165.00 | 6.5% | 14.7% | 25.38 | Saudi Pharma Industries & Medical Appliances Corp. | 22.92 | -4.7% | 5.2% | 5.79 |
| Saudi Ground Services Co. | 23.10 | 6.4% | 5.8% | 83.16 | Tihama Advertising and Public Relations | 68.30 | -3.9% | 1.9% | 27.49 |
| BinDawood Holding Co. | 58.00 | 5.5% | 19.8% | 30.72 | Salama Cooperative Insurance Co. | 14.38 | -3.5% | 11.0% | 3.98 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn SAR) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn SAR) |
| Riyadh Cables Group Co. | 50.70 | 50.70 | 0.0% | 7.47 | Al Alamiya for Coop Insurance Co. | 11.92 | 11.92 | 0.0% | 1.63 |
| Alamar Foods Co. | 152.00 | 152.00 | 0.0% | 2.66 | Alkhabeer REIT Fund | 6.74 | 6.74 | 0.0% | 0.55 |
| Nahdi Medical Co. | 172.40 | 172.40 | 0.0% | 126.94 | Allied Cooperative Insurance Group | 10.72 | 10.72 | 0.0% | 0.92 |
| Scientific and Medical Equipment House Co. | 67.60 | 67.60 | 0.0% | 9.84 | Amana Cooperative Insurance Co. | 9.46 | 9.46 | 0.0% | 3.55 |
| Elm Co. | 435.00 | 435.00 | 0.0% | 63.14 | CHUBB Arabia Coop Insurance Co. | 16.38 | 16.38 | 0.0% | 1.10 |

South Africa

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn R) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn R) |
|----------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|--------------|------------------------------|------------|----------|----------|------------|
| Capitec Bank Holdings Ltd | 163187.00 | 5.1% | -12.2% | 97975.84 | British American Tobacco PLC | 63392.00 | -3.8% | -6.0% | 40246.31 |
| Naspers Ltd | 335000.00 | 4.7% | 18.6% | 412050.00 | Anglo American Platinum Ltd | 103358.00 | -1.4% | -27.5% | 37032.14 |
| Prosus NV | 139400.00 | 4.7% | 18.4% | 235586.00 | NEPI Rockcastle NV | 10363.00 | -2.1% | 0.5% | 17720.73 |
| Mr Price Group Ltd | 14039.00 | 2.9% | 20.9% | 18250.70 | Anglo American PLC | 57799.00 | -1.9% | -12.9% | 84386.54 |
| Remgro Ltd | 13324.00 | 1.4% | 0.2% | 28913.08 | Exxaro Resources | 18205.00 | -1.8% | -16.2% | 17476.80 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn R) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Val (mn R) |
| Anheuser-Busch InBev SA/NV | 112532.00 | 114457.00 | -1.7% | 28596.63 | Clicks Group Ltd | 25477.00 | 25227.00 | 1.0% | 13100.78 |
| Reinet Investments SCA | 36611.00 | 38536.00 | -5.0% | 17459.05 | Exxaro Resources | 18205.00 | 17820.00 | 2.2% | 17476.80 |
| Bid Corp Ltd | 38910.00 | 41225.00 | -5.6% | 33213.19 | Mr Price Group Ltd | 14039.00 | 13450.00 | 4.4% | 18250.70 |
| Bidvest Group Ltd/The | 25410.00 | 27230.00 | -6.7% | 27188.70 | Sasol Ltd | 23601.00 | 22610.00 | 4.4% | 54282.30 |
| NEPI Rockcastle NV | 10363.00 | 11925.00 | -13.1% | 17720.73 | Anglo American Platinum Ltd | 103358.00 | 94753.00 | 9.1% | 37032.14 |

Vietnam

| Top 5 Gainers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Value (mn đ) | Top 5 Losers | Last Price | 1d% | YTD% | Val (mn đ) |
|------------------------------------|------------|-----------|----------|--------------|---------------------------------------|------------|----------|----------|--------------|
| Vietnam National Petroleum Group | 35850.00 | 3.3% | 13.1% | 71.214,61 | Masan Group Corp | 79000.00 | -1.9% | -15.1% | 118.355,51 |
| Saigon Securities Inc | 20350.00 | 2.5% | 15.0% | 351.967,93 | Vincom Retail | 29300.00 | -1.4% | 11.4% | 53.178,28 |
| Vietcombank | 90700.00 | 1.9% | 13.4% | 75.853,80 | FPT Corp | 78000.00 | -0.6% | 1.4% | 27.754,25 |
| Asia Commercial JS Bank | 24500.00 | 1.5% | 11.9% | 171.115,56 | Mobile World Inv. Corp | 37800.00 | -0.4% | -11.9% | 46.737,17 |
| Vinamilk | 75300.00 | 1.2% | -1.1% | 96.020,88 | Petrovietnam Gas | 102500.00 | -0.4% | 1.0% | 15.029,37 |
| Stocks near 52 w high | Last Price | 52w H | % Change | Value (mn đ) | Stocks near 52 w Low | Last Price | 52w L | % Change | Value (mn đ) |
| Saigon Beer Alcohol Beverage Corp. | 188000.00 | 197900.00 | -5.0% | 16.131,98 | Vietnam Rubber Group JSC | 14500.00 | 14500.00 | 0.0% | 12.057,43 |
| Vietcombank | 90700.00 | 96000.00 | -5.5% | 75.853,80 | Mobile World Inv. Corp | 37800.00 | 37800.00 | 0.0% | 46.737,17 |
| Bank for Inv. and Devp | 45900.00 | 49950.00 | -8.1% | 18.975,11 | No Va Land Invest | 11150.00 | 11150.00 | 0.0% | 39.057,88 |
| Vinamilk | 75300.00 | 87004.15 | -13.5% | 96.020,88 | Phat Dat Real Estate Development Corp | 12000.00 | 12000.00 | 0.0% | 32.317,78 |
| Asia Commercial JS Bank | 24500.00 | 29080.00 | -15.7% | 171.115,56 | Vingroup JSC | 52800.00 | 52800.00 | 0.0% | 108.983,17 |

Email: research@fsdhgroup.com • www.fsdhgroup.com

DISCLAIMER

This publication is produced by FSDH Capital LTD solely for the information of users who are expected to make their own investment decisions without undue reliance on any information or opinions contained herein. The opinions contained in the report should not be interpreted as an offer to sell, or a solicitation of any offer to buy any investment. FSDH Capital LTD may invest substantially in securities of companies using information contained herein and may also perform or seek to perform investment services for companies mentioned herein. Whilst every care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability is accepted by any member of the FSDH Capital LTD for actions taken as a result of information provided in this publication.